

Helmsley Spear Announces New Lease With Express Printing Copy At 269 West 39th Street, A Prime West Midtown Location

NEW YORK CITY, NY, UNITED STATES, September 26, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ --Helmsley Spear, LLC, America's oldest continuously operating real estate firm founded in 1866, is pleased to announce that the firm has represented Express Printing Copy, an established New York City printing firm, in a West Midtown, Manhattan location. The space covers 800 square feet of rentable square feet. The announcement was made by Kent M. Swig, President of Helmsley Spear, LLC.

Helmsley Spear's Showket Ahamed, Associate Broker, represented the tenant, Express Printing Copy in this transaction. The company signed a lease for a term of five years with a five-year option to renew. 260 West 39th Street is a boutique mixed-use office building strategically located on West 39th Street, with excellent transportation access to both the Port



Authority Bus Terminal, and Penn Station. The landlord, 269 West 39th Street LLC was represented in this transaction by Christopher N . Okada, Alex Fleischman and Avery Reavill of Okada & Company. The asking rent for the space was \$85 per square foot.

"I am proud to represent Express Printing Copy in this lease at an excellent location which will enable the company to grow and prosper in the years to come," said Showket Ahamed.

About Helmsley Spear

Since 1866, Helmsley Spear has been a leader in commercial real estate creating legendary deals that are the cornerstones of the real estate industry, and is the oldest, continually operating real estate firm in America. Evolving from a real estate appraisal company to a full-service firm providing highly-skilled, professional performance and bottom-line profitability for its clients,

Helmsley Spear provides property owners and users of real estate with a full array of services including: office and retail leasing; property and asset management; capital advisory services; investment sales and financing; project development and construction management; preventative maintenance and engineering; insurance services and appraisal. Helmsley Spear is independently owned and operated with offices in New York and San Francisco.

Alan J. Segan A J Segan Consulting +1 917-886-9812 alan@ajseganconsulting.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/746777163

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.